TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Care Fusion Incorporated		06/22/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 303, Inc.	
Street Address:	10221 Wateridge Circle	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768161	CARE FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272347

Email: trademarks@bricker.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler
Address Line 1: 100 South Third Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-4291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099999-002000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dreitler
Signature:	/Joseph R. Dreitler/
	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0621

900093360

Date:	12/04/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=CH303 Inc Cert of Merger DE#page1.tif source=CH303 Inc Cert of Merger DE#page2.tif source=CH303 Inc Cert of Merger DE#page3.tif source=CH303 Inc Cert of Merger DE#page4.tif source=CH303 Inc Cert of Merger DE#page5.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 303,"

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2007, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

2173902 8100 070967570



Darret Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5962238

DATE: 08-29-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:58 PM 06/22/2007 FILED 04:01 PM 06/22/2007 SRV 070742374 - 2173902 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CARDINAL HEALTH 101, INC., CARE FUSION INCORPORATED and MEDIQUAL SYSTEMS, INC.

(all Delaware corporations)

and

CARDINAL HEALTH 301, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

and

MEDMINED, INC. (an Alabama corporation)

and

CARDINAL HEALTH 109, INC. (A Texas corporation)

INTO

CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC. (f/k/a Alaris Medical Systems, Inc.) (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent companies participating in the merger herein are.
 - (a) Cardinal Health 303, Inc., a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware;
 - (b) Cardinal Health 101, Inc., a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware;
 - (c) Care Fusion Incorporated, a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware;
 - (d) Mediqual Systems, Inc., a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware,
 - (e) Cardinal Health 301, LLC, a limited liability company, formed under the laws of the State of Delaware;
 - (f) MedMined, Inc., a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Alabama; and

- (g) Cardinal Health 109, Inc., a corporation, formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of § 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, aforesaid entities (a) through (d), and the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, by aforesaid entity (e), in accordance with the laws of the State of Alabama, by aforesaid entity (f), in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, by aforesaid entity (g) and by Cardinal Health 303, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in § 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Cardinal Health 303, Inc., which will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Cardinal Health 303, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent companies is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o Cardinal Health, Inc. Attn: Chief Legal Officer 7000 Cardinal Place Dublin, Ohio 43017

- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request, and without cost to any stockholder of Cardinal Health 303, Inc. or any of the aforesaid constituent companies
- 7. The Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent companies provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective as of 5.00 p.m. on June 30, 2007.

Dated. June 22, 2007

CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer

CARDINAL HEALTH 101, INC.

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer

CARE FUSION, INCORPORATED

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer

MEDIQUAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer

CARDINAL HEALTH 301, LLC

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer

MEDMINED, INC.

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer

CARDINAL HEALTH 109, INC.

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

Jorge M. Gomez, Senior Vice President and Treasurer